Interviewee

Lars

Magnus

Lena

Eva

Jessica

Alfred

Age at the
time of
winning

43

47

44

49

49

54

Education  Country of
origin

Compulsory Sweden

Secondary Sweden
Secondary Sweden
Post- Other
secondary  Scandinavian
country
Secondary Other
Scandinavian
country
Post- Sweden
secondary

Marital
status

Married

Married to
Lena

Married to
Magnus

Married

Married

Married

Number of
children

2 adult

2 adult

0

Prize amount

~ 2 million

~ 5 million

=~ 5 million

1.8 million
(15,000/month
for 10 years)

1 million

4 million

Year of
winning

2000

2005

2005

2003

2005

1996

Shared or
individual

Individual, but
shared with his
partner

The prize split
equally between
him, his wife and
the two children

The prize split
equally between
her, her husbhand

and the two
children

Defined as
belonging to the
whole family

Defined as
belonging to the
whole family

Individual

Impact on work
participation

Shortened work
hours, periods of
leave for education

None

Shortened work
hours — not due to
winning, but to
organizational
changes

Periods of leave for
vacations, no over-
time

Took legal action
against her
employer to be able
to keep her job

Shortened work
hours, periods of
leave for vacations.
Thereafter early
retirement




Linda

Mona

Siv

Mats

Amir

Maud

Sonja

Harry

32

59

31

52

39

55

53

63

Post-
secondary

Secondary

Secondary

Post-
secondary

Post-
secondary

Secondary

Secondary

Compulsory

Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

African

country

Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

Married

Cohabiting

Married

Married

Married

Married

Single

Live-apart

2

Adult

Adult

2.7 million
(15,000/month
for 15 years)

3.6 million
(15,000/month
for 20 years)

6 million
(20,000/month
for 25 years)

=~ 2 million

4.5 million
(25,000/month
for 15 years)

6 million
(20,000/month
for 25 years)

2.4 million
(10,000/month
for 20 years)

2.7 million
(15,000/month
for 15 years)

2005

2004

1998

2000

2002

2002

2000

1998

Defined as
belonging to the
whole family

Split equally
with her partner

Individual, but
shared with her
partner

Defined as
belonging to the
whole family

Defined as
belonging to the
whole family
Defined as

belonging to the
whole family

Individual

Individual

Prolonged parental
leave, less willing to
be on call

None related to
winning

Shorter periods of
leave for vacation,
longer period of
leave for education

None related to
winning

Bought a summer
business

Resigned and ran a
business despite
lacking profit.
Returned to former
employer on her
own conditions.

None

Early retirement




