Interviewee	Age at the time of winning	Education	Country of origin	Marital status	Number of children	Prize amount	Year of winning	Shared or individual	Impact on work participation
Lars	43	Compulsory	Sweden	Married	1	≈ 2 million	2000	Individual, but shared with his partner	Shortened work hours, periods of leave for education
Magnus	47	Secondary	Sweden	Married to Lena	2 adult	≈ 5 million	2005	The prize split equally between him, his wife and the two children	None
Lena	44	Secondary	Sweden	Married to Magnus	2 adult	≈ 5 million	2005	The prize split equally between her, her husband and the two children	Shortened work hours – not due to winning, but to organizational changes
Eva	49	Post- secondary	Other Scandinavian country	Married	2	1.8 million (15,000/month for 10 years)	2003	Defined as belonging to the whole family	Periods of leave for vacations, no over- time
Jessica	49	Secondary	Other Scandinavian country	Married	3	1 million	2005	Defined as belonging to the whole family	Took legal action against her employer to be able to keep her job
Alfred	54	Post- secondary	Sweden	Married	0	4 million	1996	Individual	Shortened work hours, periods of leave for vacations. Thereafter early retirement

Linda	32	Post- secondary	Sweden	Married	2	2.7 million (15,000/month for 15 years)	2005	Defined as belonging to the whole family	Prolonged parental leave, less willing to be on call
Mona	59	Secondary	Sweden	Cohabiting	Adult	3.6 million (15,000/month for 20 years)	2004	Split equally with her partner	None related to winning
Siv	31	Secondary	Sweden	Married	2	6 million (20,000/month for 25 years)	1998	Individual, but shared with her partner	Shorter periods of leave for vacation, longer period of leave for education
Mats	52	Post- secondary	Sweden	Married	2	≈ 2 million	2000	Defined as belonging to the whole family	None related to winning
Amir	39	Post- secondary	African country	Married	2	4.5 million (25,000/month for 15 years)	2002	Defined as belonging to the whole family	Bought a summer business
Maud	55	Secondary	Sweden	Married	Adult	6 million (20,000/month for 25 years)	2002	Defined as belonging to the whole family	Resigned and ran a business despite lacking profit. Returned to former employer on her own conditions.
Sonja	53	Secondary	Sweden	Single	1	2.4 million (10,000/month for 20 years)	2000	Individual	None
Harry	63	Compulsory	Sweden	Live-apart	0	2.7 million (15,000/month for 15 years)	1998	Individual	Early retirement